Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10-08) OMB No_9651-0 <del>3</del> 27 (exp. 11/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
11-14-	-2008 ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10353	documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	z. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Marathon Petroleum Company, LLC
Marathon Oil Company	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 539 South Main Street
Execution Date(s)January 31, 2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Findlay
Joint Research Agreement	State:Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:45840-3295
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
A. Faterit Application No.(S)	D. Patent No.(s)
	5,412,581
Additional numbers attached? Tes XINO	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James F. Porcello, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address Emch, Schaffer, Schaub &	1. 10. 10. (0. 0. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
Porcello Co., L.P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 916	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Toledo	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>43697-0916</u>	
Phone Number: <u>419-243-1294</u>	
Fax Number: 419-243-8502	Deposit Account Norther annanass 5412581
Email Address: essp@essp-law.com	Authorized User Name 48.00 0P
9. Signature:	11/11/11/11/11
Signature	Date
James F. Porcello, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name or reison olymny	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## Assignment

WHEREAS, MARATHON OIL COMPANY, hereinafter referred to as "MARATHON OIL", a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business in Findlay, Ohio, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U. S. Patent No. 5,412,581 titled "Method for Measuring Physical Properties of Hydrocarbons";

WHEREAS, Marathon Petroleum Company LLC, hereinafter referred to as "MARATHON PETROLEUM", a limited liability corporation, incorporated in the State of Delaware and having a principle place of business in Findlay, Ohio, desires to obtain an assignment of the above-identified patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MARATHON OIL hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said MARATHON PETROLEUM, its successors in interest and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 5,412,581 except that MARATHON OIL retains a royalty free, non-exclusive license to make and use the invention claimed in the above-identified patent. The royalty free license reserved herein by MARAHTON OIL shall inure to the benefit of the parent, subsidiaries, and affiliates of MARATHON OIL and MARATHON OIL's successors in interest and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY whereof, MARATHON OIL has caused the hand of its proper officer to be subscribed hereto this <u>3/57</u> day of January 2007.

MARATHON OIL COMPANY

Timothy N. Tipton

Vice President, Technology Services

Marathon Oil Company

State of Texas)

SS

County of Harris)

On this 3/ day of January 2007, personally appeared Timothy N. Tipton, to me known and known to me to be the Vice President, Technology Services, Marathon Oil Company, the assignor above named, and acknowledge that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said assignor and pursuant authority duly received.

JUNE TAYLOR
Notary Public, State of Texas
Commission Expires 02-02-2007

**RECORDED: 11/12/2008** 

Notary Public (

PATENT REEL: 021824 FRAME: 0906